

ECB approves share buyback in the amount of up to EUR 500 million

Today, the Management Board of Erste Group Bank AG (Erste Group) received the decision of the European Central Bank (ECB) pursuant to which the ECB approved buybacks of own shares in a total consideration of up to EUR 500 million (excluding transaction related costs) for the purpose of cancelling such shares.

Consequently, the Management Board of Erste Group decided based on the resolution of the Annual General Meeting of 22 May 2024 passed under agenda item 11 (acquisition of shares of Erste Group Bank AG pursuant to section 65 para 1 no. 8 and para 1a and para 1b Stock Corporation Act), to implement a share buyback programme in the amount of up to EUR 500 million (excluding transaction related costs) in the upcoming months – subject to the consent of the Supervisory Board of Erste Group. It is planned to cancel the respective own shares after the termination of this share buyback programme.

Erste Group shares (ISIN AT0000652011) are traded in Vienna, Prague, Bucharest.

The issues of Erste Group Bank AG are admitted to trading on the following regulated markets: Vienna, Luxembourg, Budapest, Bucharest, Stuttgart. The five biggest listed issues of Erste Group Bank AG in terms of issue volume have the following ISINs: AT0000A324F5, AT0000A33MP9, AT0000A39GD4, AT0000A3B0X2, XS1750974658.

For more information, please contact:

Erste Group, Investor Relations, Am Belvedere 1, A-1100 Vienna

E-Mail: investor.relations@erstegroup.com

Internet: <u>www.erstegroup.com/investorrelations</u> <u>http://twitter.com/ErsteGroupIR</u>

Thomas Sommerauer, +43 50100 17326, E-Mail: thomas.sommerauer@erstegroup.com

Peter Makray, +43 50100 16878, E-Mail: peter.makray@erstegroup.com
Simone Pilz, +43 50100 13036, E-Mail: simone.pilz@erstegroup.com
Gerald Krames, +43 50100 12751, E-Mail: gerald.krames@erstegroup.com

This information is also available on: www.erstegroup.com/en/investors/news